

ATLAS NETWORK BOARD MEMBER PETER GOETTLER NAMED NEW PRESIDENT AND CEO OF THE CATO INSTITUTE

March 31, 2015

The Cato Institute recently announced that Peter Goettler, a board member of Atlas Network, will serve as its next President and CEO.

"Peter Goettler has added a lot of value as a member of Atlas Network's Board of Directors. He's taken the initiative to get to know our partners, traveling to make visits in Asia and Africa among other places," said Atlas Network CEO Brad Lips. "I am excited that Peter's new position leading the Cato Institute will position him to make even greater contributions to the advance of liberty worldwide."

In the news release from the Cato Institute, Goettler, a former managing director at Barclays Capital, said, "In the fight for liberty, Cato is the indispensable institution. There is no more important contribution I can make to our fight than to dedicate myself fully to the ongoing success of the Cato Institute."

Goettler will replace outgoing CEO John Allison effective April 1, 2015.